From:	Air.Pollution Control
То:	APC Permitting
Subject:	FW: Complete Construction Permit Application - Sazerac of Tennessee, LLC (75-0912/981922)
Date:	Wednesday, December 20, 2023 8:25:50 AM
Attachments:	image001.png
	12182023-Scanned Document.pdf

From: Joshua Rhoads <Joshua.Rhoads@tn.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, December 19, 2023 4:44 PM
To: Air.Pollution Control <Air.Pollution.Control@tn.gov>; John Fuss <John.Fuss@tn.gov>
Subject: FW: Complete Construction Permit Application - Sazerac of Tennessee, LLC (750912/981922)

Revised application (signed APC 202) for Sazerac of Tennessee, LLC: 75-0912/981922

John - Since we decided this would be a CM facility, gasoline dispensing PBR wouldn't apply. Should we treat this as an insignificant activity?

Thank you, Joshua Rhoads

From: Allisa Henley <<u>ahenley@sazerac.com</u>>

Sent: Monday, December 18, 2023 3:15 PM

To: Joshua Rhoads <<u>Joshua.Rhoads@tn.gov</u>>

Cc: Maren Seibold <<u>mseibold@trinityconsultants.com</u>>; Mike Zimmer

<<u>MZimmer@trinityconsultants.com</u>>; Heather Davis <<u>heather@heatherdavislaw.com</u>>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Complete Construction Permit Application - Sazerac of Tennessee, LLC (75-0912/981922)

*** This is an EXTERNAL email. Please exercise caution. DO NOT open attachments or click links from unknown senders or unexpected email - STS-Security. ***

Joshua,

Thank you! We are in receipt of completeness determination. As you have requested, please find attached the signed APC 201 form.

Regards,

Allisa Henley

Master Distiller – Sazerac of Tennessee 4000 Centre Pointe Drive | LaVergne, TN 37086 <u>ahenlev@sazerac.com</u> | Cell: (931) 273-0333



From: Joshua Rhoads <<u>Joshua.Rhoads@tn.gov</u>>
Sent: Friday, December 8, 2023 3:30 PM
To: Maren Seibold <<u>mseibold@trinityconsultants.com</u>>; Allisa Henley <<u>ahenley@sazerac.com</u>>
Subject: Complete Construction Permit Application - Sazerac of Tennessee, LLC (75-0912/981922)

Good afternoon,

I have attached a copy of the completeness determination letter for Sazerac of Tennessee, LLC's construction permit application dated November 6, 2023. Please retain this letter for your records. Be advised that construction or modification of the source cannot begin until you are in receipt of the issued construction/modification permit.

Additionally, please sign and resubmit the Notice of Intent application form (APC 202) for the proposed gasoline dispensing operation. While this doesn't affect the determination of completeness for the construction permit application, the signed Notice of Intent will be needed to continue processing a Notice of Coverage through the Permit-By-Rule program.

Best Regards, Joshua Rhoads



Joshua Rhoads | Environmental Protection Specialist 2 Air Pollution Control Tennessee Tower, 15th Floor 312 Rosa L Parks Ave., Nashville, TN 37243 p. 615-532-0547 Joshua.Rhoads@tn.gov https://www.tn.gov/environment/program-areas/apc-air-pollution-control-home.html



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION DIVISION OF AIR POLLUTION CONTROL William R. Snodgrass Tennessee Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 15th Floor, Nashville, TN 37243 Telephone: (615) 532-0554, Email: Air.Pollution.Control@TN.gov

NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI) FOR DIVISION OF AIR POLLUTION CONTROL PERMIT-BY-RULE (PBR)

FACILITY INFORMATION						
Organization's legal nan	ne					
Sazerac of Tenn	•	7				
Facility name (if different						
Sazerac of Tennes	ssee Murfree	sboro				
Site address (St./Rd./Hw	y.)			County nar	ne	
5295 Asbury Road	k			Rutherfo	rd	
City				Zip code		
Murfreesboro				37129		
	CONTACT I	NFORMATION	I (RESPONSIE	BLE PERSON)	
Responsible person/Aut	horized contact				ber with area code	
Allisa Henley				931-273-0)333	
Mailing address (St./Rd./	• /			Fax numbe	r with area code	
4000 Centre Point	e Drive					
City		State	Zip code	Email addr		
LaVergne		TN	37086		azerac.com	
			ATION (TECH			
Principal technical contact				Phone number with area code 859-341-8100		
Maren Seibold	(1 h m r)					
Mailing address (St./Rd./Hwy.) 909 Wright's Summit Parkway, Ste 230				Fax number with area code 859-341-1021		
	The Farway,		7:	Email address		
City		State KY	Zip code 41011			
Covington			_		@trinityconsultants.com	
T	YPE OF NOTIFICA	ATION OF AU	THORIZATION	I (NOA) REQU	JESTED	
\mathbf{X}						
New Construction	Existing Source w	v/o Permit	Replace Ex	kisting Permit	Change of Ownership	
with PBR				· ·		
Construction Starting Date:				Emission Source Reference Number:		
April 2024 (or after)			TBD	TBD		
			Ŭ	Existing Permit Number:		
TBD			N/A	N/A		
Describe changes and/or modifications that have been made, since the last permit application or NOI:						
	•				acility (GDF) Permit-by-Rule	
					nd an annual throughput of	
up to 6,000 gallons. The gasoline tank will be used to re-fuel the facility's mobile equipment.						

			APC 202		
	PERMIT-BY-RULE CATEO				
	For which PBR category is an NOA be e categories are listed at Tenn. Comp		07(5).		
Gasoline Dispensing Facility	Yes 📈 No 🗖	If Auto Body refinishing facility is not subject to 40 CFR 63 Subpart HHHHHH Miscellaneous			
Auto body refinishing subject to 6	H Yes No 🔀	rule), complete Opt-Out	Surface Coating and Paint Stripping rule (6H rule), complete Opt-Out petition instead of this		
Stationary emergency engine	Yes No 🔀	form			
	CERTIFICATION OF ELIGI	BILITY	I.		
potential to emit 100 tons per year	e is located does not have the ar or greater of any non-fugitive air d has not taken limits to reduce its ow this threshold.	Agree 🔀	Disagree		
potential to emit ten (10) tons per air pollutant or twenty-five (25)	e is located does not have the year or more of a single hazardous tons per year or more of any lutants and has not taken limits to these thresholds.	Agree 🔀	Disagree		
The facility is/is not located in a or extreme <u>non-attainment</u> for ozo	county designated serious, severe, ne.	ls 🔲	ls Not		
serious, severe, or extreme non	is located is in a county designated <u>-attainment</u> for ozone, this source nit ten (10) tons per year or more of compounds.	Agree 🔀	Disagree		
	SOURCE-SPECIFIC INFORM	IATION	I		
Gasoline Dispensing Facilities	Maximum monthly throughput in ga	llons			
	500 gallons/month				
List Pollution Control Devices (equipment such as submerged fill or Stage I vapor controls. If equipment details are known, list them. If not, list if submerged fill or Stage I vapor controls are present)	None				
Auto Body Refinishing (If facility is not subject to 6H, complete <u>Opt-Out petition</u> instead of this form)	Methylene chloride used?	Yes	No 🔀		
List Pollution Control Devices (include paint booths, HVLP, and similar pollution control devices)	Not applicable				

Engines Engine Date(s) Horsepower ³ Type(s) Control Devi							APC 202
Number of Engine Purpose Brief Description of Engine Purpose Operated only during emergencies ¹ Engine Manufacture Date(s) (approximate) ² Engine Capacity in Horsepower ³ Engine Fuel Type(s) List Pollution Control Devi (such as lo NOX burne N/A Yes No		cy Stationary En room is needed,	ngine(s) – Please comple please attach a separate	ete the following i page with the rer	nformation for all maining engines	l emergency sta and required in	ationary engines. If formation.
N/A Yes No	Number of	Brief Description of Engine	Operated only during	Engine Manufacture Date(s)	Engine Capacity in	Engine Fuel	List Pollution Control Devices (such as low NOX burner)
Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No	N/A		Yes No				
Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No			Yes No				
Yes No Yes No			Yes No				
			Yes No				
			Yes No				
Yes No			Yes No				
			Yes 🔲 No 🛄				

¹ A maximum of 100 hours of non-emergency operation per calendar year as allowed within the provisions of the rule.
 ² If an engine is known to be manufactured prior to April 2005, you may indicate 'manufactured prior to April 2005' without having to approximate the manufactured date.
 ³ If the engine serves a generator, be sure to list the <u>engine</u> power output, not the generator electrical output.

	SIGNATURE			
Based upon information and belief formed a mentioned facility, certify that the information and true to the best of my knowledge. As sp penalty of perjury.	after a reasonable inquiry, I, as the respor contained in this application and any attache pecified in TCA Section 39-16-702(a)(4), this	nsible person of the above ed application(s) is accurate a declaration is made under		
Responsible person signature (application must be signed before it will be processed) Date				
Allish Al		12-18-23		
Responsible person printed name	Title	Phone number with		
Allisa Henley	Master Distiller	area code		
		931-273-0333		